OP's market shares in 2018

Deposits 38.4%
Loans 35.5%

2018
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

Covered bonds issued after 1 Aug. 2010,
under the Finnish Act on Mortgage Credit Banks 680/2010 > ©
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Main Features of OP Mortgage Bank's
Cover Asset Pool as of 31 March 2019

* C(Collateralized by Finnish mortgages

 Current balance EUR 14.45 bhillion

* Weighted Average indexed LTV of 46%

* Average loan size of approximately EUR 51,000

 No loans over 60 days in arrears ongoing

* Variable interest rates: over 98% of all loans

* Hedging agreements in place in order to mitigate interest rate risk

* Total amount of covered bonds issued EUR 11.885 hillion

53
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

Loans by size

Balance EUR
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics
Loans by LTV

Balance EUR
3 500 000 000
3 000 000 000
2 500 000 000
2 000 000 000
1 500 000 000

1 000 000 000

500 000 000
0
o o o o o (@] o o (@] o o
<« o o ~r (Vo] O ™~ (e0] o () o
LTV o o S o o o o o S Ny ‘7\'
<« o o ~r wn O ™~ (0] g
m Eligible m Non-eligible (part of the loan that exceeds LTV 70 %)
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Total assets EUR
14.45 billion

Eligible Cover Pool
assets

EUR 14.47 billion
Weighted average
indexed LTV of 46%
Over-collateralisation
271.2% Eligible only
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

Loans by origination year

Balance EUR
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool Characteristics

Loans by maturity

ﬂlllll“hllll
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OPMB Cover Asset Pool
Characteristics

Geographical distribution

Southern Finland
Western Finland
Eastern Finland
Oulu region
Lapland

Aland

o O &~ WO N B

Helsinki 20%
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A. Harmonised Transparency Template - General Information

Reporting in Domestic Currency EUR |

CONTENT OF TAB A

Field
Niidiar 1. Basic Facts
Gl Country Firland
Gu2 Issuer Name OP Mortgage Bank.
Gus Link to Issuer’s Vebsite s s
Cesloalon-as- itve SUnEnt
Gl Cut-off date V03201
oG Gplicnsl foemation e.g Comtect names
oG112 PO Foematon eg Parent name
0G113
OG114
OG115
OG118
oGu7
0G118
2. Regulatory Summary
Gau UCITS Compliance (YIN) Y
G212 CEE Compliance (YIN) ) 4
G213 LCH status betpsity Rondlabel
0G211
0G212
0G213
0G214
0G215
0G216
3. General Cover Pool { Covered Bond
L General Information Nominal (mn)
G Totsl Cover Assets W A5167
G2 Outstanding Covered Bonds 1,885.00
0G3U Cover Poct See [NPY] fmn) ND1
0G312 Questanding Covered Bonds [NPY] (mn] NO1
0G313
0G314
| Z Over-collateralisation (OC) Legal ! Regulatory Actual
G321 oc (%) % 2%
0G321 Cpoiona/ v o8 Asset Coverage Test (ACT]
0G322 Gpeicndl infoemation eg OC (AMPY hasiz]
0G323
0G24
0G325
0G328
| X Cover Pool Composition Nominal (mn)
G331 Moartgages 14,449.38
G332 Public Sector 000
G333 Shipping 000
G134 Substitute Assets 000
G335 Other 2%
G136 Totsl "452
0G3 A [ relevans, please specily]
06332 A [V redevan, please speciy)
0G333 O [ redevand, please speciy)
0G334 v [F relevan, please specity)
0G335 A [ redevan, please specity)
| 06338 [ redevan, please specity]

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

HTT 2019

59

or @



o
@)

©

4. Cover Pool Amertisstion Profile
Gla Weighted Average Life (in years)
Residual Life (ma)
By buckets:

Gl42 0.1y

G342 1-2Y

Gl4s 2-3Y

G345 3-4Y

Gl4s 4-5Y

Gl47 5-0Y

Gass 0¥

G349 Total
0G341 oA O dey
06342 aeak
06343 omasly
0G.I44 o F 15y
0GI45 AIEly
0GI48

0G.347

0G348

0G349
0GI40

& Motority of Covered Bonds
G351 Veighted Average e (in years)
Maturity (mn)

G352 Bybuckets

G353 0-1Y

Ga54 1-2Y

G355 2-3Y

G358 3-4Y

Gas7? 4-5Y

Gasse 5-10Y

G359 L

GIsN Totsl
0G3s51 oG/ dey
0G.352 ek
0G353 oAvassy
0GI54 o A1y
0G355 owiIs2y
0G3I58

0G357

0G358

0G.359
0G50

& Covered Assets - Corrency

G361 EUR

G362 AUD

G363 BRL

Gl6s CAD

G365 CHF

G686 Cc2x

G367 DKK

Gl6s GBP

G369 HKD

G360 JPY

Ga6n KRV

Gisr NOK

G368 PLN

GIsM SEX

G365 SGD

Ga6% uso

G3snw Other

G368 Total
0G3861 N[ relevan, please specily)
0G.382 O [V redevan please speciy]
06363 A [V redevan please speciy]
0G364 A [¥ relevan, please speciy]
0GI85 N[ redevant, please speciy)
0G366 A [ redevane, please speciy]
0G367 O [ redevan, please specily]

Contractual
822

228715
Hse
r’I"
1647
053.77
72888

W52

Initial Maturity
450

-§588888E

Estended Maturity
560

% Total Contractual

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

2 Total Expected Upos Prepagments

% Total Estended Maturity

oP
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Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

7. Covered Bonds - Corrency Nominal [before hedging] (mn) Nominal [after hedging] (mn) % Total [before] % Total [after]
G EUR 1885.00 188500 100,00 00.00%
G372 AUD 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
G373 BRL 000 0.00 0.00% 000
G374 CAD 000 000 0.00% 000
Ga7s CHF 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
G378 c2x 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
G377 DKX 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
G378 GBP 000 000 0.00% 0.00
G379 HKD 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
GI7N JPY 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
GaTn KRv L o S50 S&n
Glrr NOK 000 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
Gl PLN 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
GITH SEX 000 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
G SGD 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
Gi7% uso 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
Gaww Other 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
Ga7e Total 1885.00 1885.00 00% 00%
0G3a71 A [ redevank, please specily]
06372 A [ redevark, please specaly]
06373 A [ redevars, please speciy]
0GI74 A [ redevans, please speciy]
06378 A [ redevans, please specily]
06378 A [V redevars, please specily)
0G377 A [ redevans, please specily]
& Covered Bonds - Breakdown by interest rate Nominal [before hedging] (mn) Nominal [after hedging] (mn) % Total [before] % Total [after]
G381 Fized coupon 1885.00 1885.00 100,00 100.00%
G382 Floating coupon 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
G383 Other 000 000 0.00% 0.00%
Gl84 Total 1885.00 1885.00 00 0%
0Ga81
0G382
06383
0GI84
06385
£ Substitote Assets - Tgpe Nominal (mn) % Substitute Assets
G391 Cash 000
G292 Esposires tolguaanteed b,(.::;:m& Sovereign, Agency 000
G393 Exposures 1o central banks 000
Gl9s Exposures 1o credit instrutions 000
G335 Other 000
G396 Totasl 0 0%
0G331 A EU Qs O Quasi gowes
06332 Ay A parte countres MMMI/!WM«
QU QOVEE
06193 MMM’WMMM.’/CWM:'
QAT QOVE
0G394 oA El contral banks
0G395 oAy thedpanty counines Credl Qualty Step 1(CQST) central
0Gl3s oAy third party countries Credt Qualty Step 2 (COST) oentradd
0G397 oAy CQST ovedie instirutions
0G3398 oAy OS2 orede insthvtnons
0G399
0GI9w0
0Gaan
0GR
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G301 Domestic (Country of Issuer) 000
G312 Eurozone 0.00
G313 Rest of European Urion (EU) 0.00
G314 European Economic Area (not member of EU) 000
G305 Switzerland 0.00
G316 Australia 0.00
G307 Brazil 0.00
G318 Canada 0.00
G319 Japan 0.00
G30v Korea 0.00
G3u0n New Zealand 0.00
G3ne Singapore 000
G3nB us 0.00
G30u¥ Other 000
G3NB Total EU 0.00
G3N% Total 000 0%
0G3m abw flf nvevant, plaase specify)
06312 aby fif rdevany. plasse specify]
06303 abw flf nvevant plaase specify)
0G3104 abw i rdevant plasse specify]
0G.315 abw flf nvevant plaase specify)
0G.316 oty If rdevany. plasse specify]
0G.307 abv flif rfevant pleaase specify)
G3m Substitute and other marketable assets 45167 100.00% 160%
G3nz2 Certral bank eligible assets 0.00 000% 000%
G3n3 Other 0.00 000% 0.00%
G3ng Total 1445167 00% 2
oG3m abw flf nvevant plaase specify)
0G.3n2 abw fIf rdevant. plazse speciy]
0G3n3 abw lf nvevant plaase specify)
0G.3mn4 abw fJif rdevant, plazse specify)
0G.3ns abw flf devant plaase specify)
0G.3ne aby flif rdevant, plazse specify)
0G3n7 abw flif ndlevant plaase specify)
G311 Bond list bitps fwwen coveradbond] abel comfssued
G311 Denvatives in the register ! cover pool [notional] (mn) 662322
G3nB2 Type of interest rate swaps (intra-group, external or both) intra-group
G3B3 Type of currency rate swaps (intra-group, external or both) ND2
0G31B1 NPV o Devrvatives i e covey ol (o))
063132 Drvabveas outsicls #he cover podl fnobianalf (mn]
063133 APV of Denrvidtves audsick the cover poY [mn)]

o
@)

©  Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019
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B1. Harmonised Transparency Template - Mortgage Assets

Field
Number

M711
M7.12
M713
M714
OM.7.11
OoM.7.12
OM.7.13
OoM7.14
OM.7.15
OM.7.16
OoM.7.17
OoM718
OoM7.19
OM.7.1.10
OM.7.1.11

M721
oM721
OoM.7.22
OoM.7.23
OoM724
oM725
OM.726

M731
OoM731
OM.7.32
OoM733
OM.734
OoM.735
OM.736

Reporting in Domestic Currency

EUR |

CONTENT OF TAB B1

7. Mortgage Assets

1. Property Type information
Residential
Commercial
Other
Total
o/w Housing Cooperatives / Multi-family assets
o/w Forest & Agriculture
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
2. General Information
Number of mortgage loans

{inf ion eg, Number of b

infi ion eg, ber of g

3. Concentration Risks
10 largest exposures

Residential Loans Commercial Loans
283269 0

% Residential Loans % Commercial Loans
0.09 0.00

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

HTT 2019

% Total Mortgages
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
Total Mortgages
283269

% Total Mortgages
009
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4. Breakdown by Geography % Residential Loans

European Union 1000%
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland 100.0%
France
Germany
Greece

Netherlands
Hungary
Ireland
Italy
Latvia
Uthuania
Luxembourg
Maita
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
United Kingdom

European Economic Area (not member of EU) 00%

Iceland
Liechtenstein
Norway
Qther 0%
Switzerland
Australia
Brazil
Canada
Japan
Korea
New Zealand
Singapore
us
Other
o/w [if relevant, pleose specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
o/w [If relevant, please specify]
ofw [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, pleose specify]
o/w [if relevant, pleose specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify)
o/w [if relevant, please specify]

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

% Commerdial Loans

% Total Mortgages

100.0%

oP



M751 Aland Islands 0.19 0.19
M7.52 Central Finland a7 477
M753 Central Ostrobothnia _ 123 123
M754 Etela-Savo _ 178 178
M755 Kainuu 070 0.00
M756 Kanta-Hame 375 070
M757 Kymenlaakso 247 375
M758 Lapland 166 247
M759 North Karelia 282 166
M.7.5.10 North Ostrobothnia 875 282
M7511 Ostrobothnia | 206 87s
M7512 Paijat-Hame 337 206
M7513 Pirkanmaa 982 337
M7514 Pohjois-Savo 399 982
M7515 satakunta 379 399
M.7.5.16 South Karelia 224 379
M7517 South Ostrobothnia 168 224
M7518 Uusimaa 3536 168
M7519 Varsinais-Suomi 956 3536
M.7.5.20 956

~ GbreakdownbyiterestRate  %Residentillosss  %Commerdalloass  %TotslMortgages
M76.1 Fixed rate 225 225
M7562 Floating rate , 97.75 97.75
M763 Other 0.00 0.00
oM761
OM.7.62
om763
oM764
OM7565
OM766

~ 7.breokdownbyRepoymentType %Residentlloans  %Commerdalloas  %TotalMortgages
M77.1 Bullet / interest only 0.00 0.00
M772 Amortising 100.00 100.00
M7.73 Other 0.00 0.00
om77.1
om772
oMm7.73
oM7.7.4
oM775
OM.7.7.6

~ slomseasoning  Y%Residentislloans  %Commerdallosss  %TotslMortgsges
M781 Up to 12months _ 1087 _ _ 1087
M782 2 12-524 months 1092 1092
M783 224 - 36 months 1088 1088
M784 236 - 560 months 1633 1633
M785 2 60 months 51.00 51.00
om781
om7382
oMm7383
oM.7.84

M791 % NPLs
[a

S oP

©  Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019
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7.A Residential Cover Pool
10. Loan Size Information
Average loan size (000s)

M.7A10.1

M.7A102
M.7A103
M.7A104
M.7A105
M.7A.106
M.7A10.7
M.7A108
M.7A109
M.7A10.10
M.7A1011
M.7A10.12
M.7A1013
M7A1014
M.7A10.15
M.7A10.16
M.7A10.17
M.7A10.18
M.7A10.19
M.7A10.20
M7A1021
M.7A1022
M.7A1023
M.7A1024
M.7A10.25
M.7A.10.26

M7A111

M7A112
M7A113
M7A114
M7A115
M7A116
M7A117
M7A118
M7A119
M.7A11.10
OM.7A11.1
OM.7A11.2
OM.7A113
OM.7A114
OM.7A115
OM.7A116
OM.7A117
OM.7A118
OM.7A119

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

By buckets (mn):
0-0,025000
0,025001 - 0,050000
0,050001 - 0,100000
0,100001 - 0,150000
0,150001 - 0,200 000
0,200001 - 0,250000
0,250001 - 0,300000
0,300001 -

By LTV buckets (mn):
0. c=a0%
>40 - <=50 %
>50 - <=60 %
>60 - <=70 %
>70-<=80 %
>80 - <=90 %
>90 - <=100 %
>100%

Total

11. Loan to Value (LTV) information - UNINDEXED
Weighted Average LTV (%)

Total
o/w>100-<=110 %
o/w>110-<=120 %
o/w>120-<=130 %
o/w >130 - <=140 %
o/w>140 - <=150 %

o/w>150 %

Nominal
51.01

142047
2357.66
4547.46
298861
1575.75
74813
35110
460.19

Number of Loans

114849
64843
63788
24708
9205
3373
1291
1212

283269
Number of Loans

283150
125689
83857
45748
13321
1845
320
79
554009

9.83%
16.32%
31.47%
20.68%
1091%

5.18%

2.43%

3.18%

100%

% No. of Loans.

40.54%
22.89%
22.52%
8.72%
3.25%
1.19%
0.46%
0.43%

oP
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M7A121 Weighted Average LTV (%) 46.14

By LTV buckets (mn):
M7A122 >0 - <=40 % 11905.25 283269 82.39% 54.79%
M7A123 >40 - <=50 % 142422 117551 9.86% 22.74%
M7A124 >50 - <=60 % 805.85 74261 5.58% 14.36%
M.7A125 >60 - <=70 % 27141 34391 1.88% 6.65%
M.7A126 >70-<=80 % 36.26 5952 0.25% 1.15%
M7A127 >80 - <=90 % 5.69 1350 0.04% 0.26%
M7A128 >90 - <=100 % 0.70 226 0.00% 0.04%
M.7A129 >100% 0.00 o 0.00% 0.00%
M.7A12.10 Total 1444938 517000 100% 100%
OM.7A121 o/w>100-<=110% 0.00% 0.00%
OM.7A122 o/w>110- <120 % 0.00% 0.00%
OM.7A123 o/w>120-<=130 % 0.00% 0.00%
OM7A124 o/w>130-<=140 % 0.00% 0.00%
OM.7A125 0/w>140-<=150 % 0.00% 0.00%
OM.7A126 o/w>150 % 0.00% 0.00%
OM.7A127
OM.7A128
OM.7A129

M7A131 Owner occ 96.09
M.7A132 S d home/Holiday h 121
M.7A133 Buy-to-let/Non-owner occupied 055
M7A13.4 Agricultural 215
M.7A135 Other 0.00
OM.7A13.1 o/w Subsidised housing

OM.7A132 o/w Private rental

OM.7A133 o/w Multi-family housing

OM7A134 o/w Buildings under

OM7A135 o/w Buildings land

OM.7A13.6 o/w [if relevant, please specify]

OM.7A13.7 o/w [if relevant, please specify]

OM.7A138 o/w [if relevant, please specify]

OM.7A139 o/w [if relevant, please specify]

OM.7A13.10 o/w [if relevant, please specify]

OM.7A13.11 o/wii relevont, mﬂ

M.7A141 1st lien / No prior ranks 100.00
M7A142 Guaranteed 0.00
M7A143 Other 0.00

OM.7A14.1

OM.7A142

OM.7A143

OM7A144

OM.7A145

OM.7A.14 6

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019 OP @
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M.78.15.1

M.78.15.2
M.7B.15.3
M.7B.15.4
M.78.15.5
M.78.15.6
M.78.15.7
M.7B.15.8
M.7B.159
M.78.15.10
M.78.15.11
M.78.15.12
M.78.15.13
M.78.15.14
M.78.15.15
M.78.15.16
M.78.15.17
M.78.15.18
M.78.15.19
M.78.15.20
M.78.15.21
M.78.15.22
M.78.15.23
M.78.15.24
M.78.15.25
M.78.15.26

M.7B.16.1

M.78.16.2
M.78.163
M.78.16.4
M.7B.16.5
M.7B.16.6
M.78.16.7
M.78.16.8
M.78.16.9
M.78.16.10
OM.78.16.1
OM.78.16.2
OM.78.16.3
OM.78.16.4
OM.78.16.5
OM.78.16.6
OM.78.16.7
OM.78.16.8
OM.78.16.9

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

68

7B Commercial Cover Pool

15. Loan Size Information Nominal Number of Loans % Commerdial Loans % No. of Loans.
Average loan size (000s)

By buckets (mn):
0-0,100000 0.00 0
0,100001 - 0,200000 0.00 0
0,200001 - 0,300000 0.00 0
0,300001 -0,400000 0.00 0
0,400001 - 0,500000 0.00 0
0,500001- 0,600000 0.00 0
0,600001 - 0,700000 0.00 0
0,700001 - 0,800000 0.00 0
0,800001 - 0,900000 0.00 0
0,900001- 1000000 0.00 0
1000001 - 0.00 0
Total 0.00 0 0% 0%
16. Loan to Value (LTV) information - UNINDEXED Nominal Number of Loans % Commerdial Loans % No. of Loans
Weighted Average LTV (%)
By LTV buckets (mn):
>0 -<=40% 0.00 0
>80 - <=50 % 0.00 0
>50 - <=60 % 0.00 0
>60 - <=70 % 0.00 0
>70-<=80 % 0.00 o
>80 - <=90 % 0.00 0
>90 - <=100 % 0.00 0
>100% 0.00 0
Total 0.00 0 0% 0%

0/w>100-<=110%
o/w>110-<=120 %
o/w>120-<=130 %
o/w >130-<=140 %
o/w >140 - <=150 %

o/w>150 %

oP
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M.78.17.1

M.78.17.2
M78.173
M78.174
M.78.175
M.78.17.6
M.78.17.7
M78.178
M.78.179
M.78.17.10
OM.78.17.1
OM.78.17.2
OM.78.17.3
oM7817.4
OM.78.17.5
OM.78.17.6
OM.78.17.7
OM.78.17.8
OM.78.179

M78.181
M.78.18.2
M.78.183
M78.184
M.78.185
M.78.186
M.78.18.7
M.78.188
M.78.189
M.78.18.10
OM.78.18.1
OM.78.18.2
OM.78.183
OM.78.18.4
OM.78.185
OM.78.186
OM.78.18.7
OM.78.188
OM.78.189
OM.78.18.10
OM.78.18.11
OM.78.18.12
OM.78.18.13
OMm.78.18.14
OM.78.18.15
OM.78.18.16
OM.78.18.17

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

Property d

Weighted Average

By LTV buckets (
>0-<=40%

LV (%)

mn):

>40 - <=50 %
>50 - <=60 %
>60 - <=70 %
>70-<=80 %
>80 - <=90 %
>90 - <=100 %

>100%

Total
0/w>100-<=110%
o/w>110-<=120 %
o/w>120-<=130 %
ofw>130. =140 %
o/w >140 - <=150 %

o/w>150 %

Retail
Office
Hotel/Tourism
Shopping malls
Industry
Agriculture
Other commercially used
Land
s / Bulding under
Other
o/w Social & Culturol purposes
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
ofw [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [If relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevont, please specify]
ofw [if relevant, please specify]
o/w [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, pleose specify]
ofw [if relevant, please specify]
ofw [if relevant, please specify]
ofw [if relevant, please specify]
of/w [if relevant, please specify]
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E1
E112

E113
E1l4
E115
E.116
E17
E18
E119
E1110
E1n
e
OE.112
OE113
OE114
OE115
OE.118
OEN7
OE.118

E211

E31
E312
OE311
OE312
OE313
OE314

E321

This addendum is optional

E. Harmonised Transparency Template - Optional ECB - ECAIls Data Disclosure HTT 2019

Reporting in Domestic Currency

EUR |

CONTENT OF TAB E

2. Additional information on the swaps
OP Corporate Bark plc
I General Information

Weighted Average Seasoning (months)
Weighted Average Maturity [months) ™

2 Arrears
<30 days

70

Name Legal Entity Identifier (LEI)™
OP Corporate Bank plc S549300NOS8EN7RWKEPS8
Member cooperative banks of OP NA
Financial Group

ND2

ND2

g Reason for No Data in Worksheet E. Value

OP Corporate Bank plc S4300NOSEINTRWKEPS Not applicable for the jurisdicti ND1
ND2 Not relevant for the issuer andfor CB programme at the present time ND2
ND2 Not available at the present time ND3
NDY Confidential L2
ND1
* Legal Entity Identifier (LEI) finder: http:#www.lei-lookup.comifiisearch
=~ Weighted Average Maturity = R ining Term to Maturity
Guarantor (if applicable) Legal Entity Identifier (LEI)™ Type of Swap
S543300N058EN7RWKEPS8 INTEREST
Total Assets
70
-4
% Residential Loans % Commercial Loans % Public Sector Assets % Shipping Loans % Total Loans
159% ND2 ND2 ND2 159%
003% 003%

E322
E323
E324
E325
OE321
0E322
0E323
0E324

30-<60 days
£0-¢90 days
90-<180 days
>= 180 days

Source: OP Mortgage Bank Cover Asset Pool, ECBC Harmonised Transparency Template (HTT) as of 31 March 2019

or @



